(Translation)

Notification of the Department of Special Investigation on Electronic Means for Contacting the Department of Special Investigation (No. 2), B.E. 2566 (2023)

Whereas it is expedient to revise and amend the Notification of the Department of Special Investigation on Electronic Means for Contacting the Department of Special Investigation dated 8 February B.E. 2566 (2023);

By virtue of the provisions of Section 10 Paragraph One and Section 20 Paragraph One of the Act on Carrying Out of Public Service via Electronic Means, B.E. 2565 (2022), the Director General of the Department of Special Investigation hereby issues the Notification, as follows:

- 1. This Notification is called "Notification of the Department of Special Investigation on Electronic Means for Contacting the Department of Special Investigation (No. 2), B.E. 2566 (2023)".
 - 2. This Notification shall enter into force from the date of its signature.
- 3. The Notification of the Department of Special Investigation on Electronic Means for Contacting the Department of Special Investigation dated 8 February B.E. 2566 (2023) shall be revoked.
- 4. The following electronic means shall be specified as the channels for the general public to submit an application to or make contact with the Department of Special Investigation or the Director General of the Department of Special Investigation via electronic means:
 - (1) Electronic mail (email) address: saraban@dsi.go.th
 - (2) Website: www.dsi.go.th
 - (3) Application: DSI Department of Special Investigation (on iOS and Android)
 - (4) Facebook: DSI Department of Special Investigation
 - (5) Facebook (Division of Special Crime Watch Network): DSI Network
- 5. In the case where the person having submitted an application or having made contact via the channels as set forth in Clause 4 wishes to make an inquiry or request an acknowledgement of receipt of the application or communication, such inquiry shall be made during official hours to the following offices and phone numbers:
- (1) For applications or contact made through the channel in Clause 4 (1), contact Office of the Secretary at tel. +66 2831 9888 ext. 51525 or 51522
- (2) For applications or contact made through the channels in Clause 4 (2), (3) and (4), contact Bureau of Special Case Management at tel. +66 2831 9888 ext. 51845 or 51841
- (3) For applications or contact made through the channel in Clause 4 (5), contact Bureau of Policy and Strategy (Division of Special Crime Watch Network) at tel. +66 2831 9888 ext. 51019
 - (4) Call DSI Hotline 1202 (toll free)

6. The person submitting...

DISCLAIMER: This translation is provided by the Department of Special Investigation as the competent authority for information purposes only. Whilst the Department of Special Investigation has made efforts to ensure the accuracy and correctness of the translation, the original Thai text as formally adopted and published shall in all events remain the sole authoritative text having the force of law.

(Translation)

6. The person submitting an application or making contact may take a screenshot of the screen of their computers, tablets, smartphones or any other electronic devices as initial proof of submitting the application to or making contact with the Department of Special Investigation or the Director General of the Department of Special Investigation via the channels as set forth in Clause 4.

Announced on this 13th Day of July B.E. 2566 (2023)

Police Major Suriya Singhakamol Director General of Department of Special Investigation

DISCLAIMER: This translation is provided by the Department of Special Investigation as the competent authority for information purposes only. Whilst the Department of Special Investigation has made efforts to ensure the accuracy and correctness of the translation, the original Thai text as formally adopted and published shall in all events remain the sole authoritative text having the force of law.